SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBMITTAL DATE:

FROM: Riverside County Regional Medical Center

UBMITTAL DATE April 12, 2011

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement between Thermal Rite and Riverside County Regional Medical Center

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the Amendment to the Agreement with Thermal Rite;
- 2. Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign the Amendment to the Agreement with Thermal Rite

BACKGROUND:

On February 8, 2011, Agenda Item No. 3.26, the Board of Supervisors approved the Agreement with Thermal Rite for repair of the refrigeration system in the Food Services Department at Riverside County Regional Medical Center. The Agreement was for the repair of four built-in walk-in coolers and one built-in walk-in freezer. Upon inspection of the equipment, it was determined that four doors were non-repairable and require replacement. This Amendment adds the cost of \$5,800 to the existing Agreement for replacement of the doors.

doors were no	in walk-in freezer. Upon insp n-repairable and require replace ment for replacement of the doc	ement. This Amer	uipment, it was determined adment adds the cost of \$5,	that fo	
(cont. on page 2)		Nougho	Nouslas N. Bagles		
		Douglas D. B	Douglas D. Bagley, Hospital Director		
	Current F.Y. Total Cost:	\$ 5,800	In Current Year Budget:	Vac	
FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$ 5,800 \$ 0	Budget Adjustment:	Yes No	
	Annual Net County Cost FY:	\$ O	For Fiscal Year:	10/11	
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Enterprise Funds			Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30		
			Requires 4/5 Vote		
C.E.O. RECOI	MMENDATION:	APPROVE			
		BY: Nelva) Oltomorka		
County Execu	ıtive Office Signature	Debra Courn	oyer 0		
İ					

Consent Consent Dep't Recomm.: Exec. Ofc.

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 2/8/11, 3.26

District:

Agenda Number:

3.46

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement between Thermal Rite and Riverside County Regional Medical Center (RCRMC)

Page 2

PRICE REASONABLENESS

After an inquiry of the local market, Purchasing has determined that Thermal Rite is providing labor and material pricing that is consistent with current market rates.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The Amendment will increase the total cost of the Agreement to \$32,496.

DR:rs:rjm